76 - 292

MOTION NO. 2466

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

A MOTION setting the date of hearing on the Assessment Roll for King County Road Improvement District No. 65

WHEREAS, King County Ordinance No. 2007 passed by the King County Council on May 27, 1974, established King County Road Improvement District No. 65, and

WHEREAS, the construction of the improvement has now been completed, and the exact cost of the improvement is now known, and WHEREAS, King County Ordinance No. 2007 directed the Director of the Department of Public Works and Transportation, upon determination of the cost of the improvement, to prepare and file with the Clerk of the King County Council an assessment roll for that portion of the entire cost and expense of said improvement to be assessed against the property included within the Road Improvement District No. 65, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Public Works and Transportation has now prepared and filed said Assessment Roll with the Clerk of the King County Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 1. Pursuant to the provisions of R.C.W. 36.88.090, the Hearing upon the Assessment Roll for King County Road Improvement District No. 65 shall be scheduled for <u>June 14</u>, 1976, at 9:30 a.m.

2. The King County Council will sit as a board of equilization for the purpose of considering aforesaid assessment roll at aforesaid hearing or hearings and will consider such objections as are made thereto or any part thereof, and will correct, revise, raise, lower, change or modify said rolls or any part thereof, or set aside said roll in order that such assessment be made de novo as to such body shall appear just and equitable and then proceed to conform the same by ordinance.